

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 352

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “repealing” and substitute “clarifying”; in lines 4 and 5, strike “excluding certain lawful activities from a certain crime;” and substitute “modifying a certain defined term;”; strike beginning with “establishing” in line 9 down through “cases;” in line 11; and in line 11, strike “modifying a certain defined term;”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 1 through line 4 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike “(1)”; in line 11, after “PERSON” insert “INTENDS TO PLACE OR”; in line 12, before the colon, insert “OF”; strike line 13 in its entirety and substitute:

“(1) (I) [of] serious bodily injury;”;

in line 14, strike “2. OF” and substitute “(II)”; in line 15, strike “3. OF A” and substitute “(III)”; in line 18, strike “4. OF” and substitute “(IV)”; in line 19, strike “5. OF” and substitute “(V)”; in line 20, strike “(II)” and substitute “(2)”; in lines 21 and 22, strike “ITEM (I) OF THIS”; in line 22, after “PARAGRAPH” insert “(1) OF THIS SUBSECTION”; strike in their entirety lines 23 through 26, inclusive, and substitute:

“(B) THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO CONDUCT THAT IS:

(1) PERFORMED TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH A COURT ORDER;

(2) PERFORMED TO CARRY OUT A SPECIFIC LAWFUL COMMERCIAL

(Over)

PURPOSE; OR

(3) AUTHORIZED, REQUIRED, OR PROTECTED BY STATE OR FEDERAL
LAW.”;

in lines 27, 28, and 31, strike “(b)”, “(c)”, and “(d)”, respectively, and substitute “(C)”, “(D)”, and “(E)”, respectively; in line 28, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “FELONY”.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 17, inclusive.